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Dates to Remember: 
Sat, Sep 25 Football Tryouts—10:00 am—2:00 pm 
Mon, Sep 27 Makeup School Picture Day 
  Cheer Practice—4:00-5:00 pm—gym 
  Volleyball Parent Meeting—5:00-6:00—gym 
  Soccer v. Rothschild—5:15 pm (Home) 
Tue, Sep 28 GEMS Meeting—ILT—Room 303 
  Cheer Practice—4:00-5:00 pm—gym 
  Girls Tennis v St Luke—CC—4:30—Visitors 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Sep 29 Student Council—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Drama Club Meeting—4-5 pm—Room 406 
  Cheer Practice—4:00-5:00 pm—gym 
Thu, Sep 30 FCA—8:30 am—Cafeteria 
  FBLA—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Teacher Cadets Meeting—4 pm—Cafeteria 
  Soccer Playoffs—TBD 
Fri, Oct 1 Girls Tennis v Harris Co—CC—4:30—Home 
Sat, Oct 2 Help the Hooch—Flat Rock—FBLA 
Mon, Oct 4 Social Studies Nine Weeks Exams 
  Soccer Semifinals—TBD 
Tue, Oct 5 ELA Nine Weeks Exams 
  Girls Tennis v St Luke—CC—4:30—Home 
  Cross Country Meet—6:00 pm—Kinnett 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 6 Science Nine Weeks Exams 
  Soccer Championship—TBD 
  Boys Tennis v St Anne—CC—4:30—Home 
Thu, Oct 7 HOSA—during ILT 
  Math Nine Weeks Exams 
Sat, Oct 9 Football Game v Aaron Cohn—11:30—Kinn. 
Mon, Oct 11 Teacher Planning Day—No school for students 

Tue, Oct 12 End of First Nine Weeks 
  NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Girls Tennis v St Luke—CC—4:30-Visitors 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
  Cross Country Finals—6:00/girls; 6:30/boys 
Wed, Oct 13 Boys Tennis v St. Luke—CC—4:30—Home 
  Football v Arnold—5:15 pm—Away 
Thu, Oct 14 FBLA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
Fri, Oct 15 HOSA Fall Rally—Ga Natl. Fair—Perry, GA 
  Report Cards go home 
Tue, Oct 19 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 20 Football v Fort—5:15 pm—Home 
Fri, Oct 22 Girls/Boys Tennis v Harris Co—CC—4:30 
Sat, Oct 23 Orchestra Solo & Ensemble—Aaron Cohn 
Tue, Oct 26 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Oct 27 Boys Tennis v St Anne—CC—4:30—Visitors 
Mon, Nov 1 Girls Flag Football Practice 
Tue, Nov 2 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 3 Football v. Richards—6:00—Kinnett/Away 
Sat, Nov 6 Band Solo & Ensemble—Richards 
  Steeplechase Art Show 
Tue, Nov 9 NJHS Meeting—ILT—Cafeteria 
  Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Wed, Nov 10 Football v Veterans—7:15 pm—Kinnett/HC. 
Thu, Nov 11 Veterans Day—HOLIDAY 
  All-State Chorus Auditions #1—Perry, GA 
Fri, Nov 12 Virtual Learning Day 
  Progress Reports go home 
Mon, Nov 15 Girls Flag Football Game 
  Football v. Harris Co—5:15 pm—Away 
Tue, Nov 16 Wild Wing Café Spirit Night—5:00-9:00 pm 
Thu, Nov 18 Teacher Cadets—4:00 pm 

What’s For Lunch Next Week? 
Monday  Buffalo Chicken Sandwich, PB&J Uncrustable 
Tuesday  Chicken Fajitas, PB&J Uncrustable 
Wednesday Salisbury Steak, Turkey & Cheese Hoagie 

Thursday Cheeseburgers, PB&J Uncrustable 
Friday  Meat eaters Pizza, PB&J Uncrustable 

Student Spotlight 
Each week we spotlight students who have shown 
character, good manners, and a positive attitude.  
Congratulations to the following students who were 
chosen by their teachers as Students of the Week: 
Grade  Student   Teacher 
6th  Elizabeth Chestnutt Mrs. D. Johnson 
7th  Isaiah Lee  Ms. Barber 
8th  Alexandria Victory Mr. Campbell 

Drama Club 
Wednesday, September 29 

4:00-5:00 pm 
Room 406 

Girls with Pearls  
We had a good turn-out at the sign-up BASH. 

WANT TO JOIN??? 
See Ms. Joiner in room 302 in the mornings  

or Mrs. Fine in 401 in the afternoons.   

FCA—Fellowship of Christian Athletes 
Thursday, September 30 

8:30 am 
Cafeteria 

With Pastor Trey Douglas 

Student Council Meeting 
Wednesday, September 29 

During ILT 
Cafeteria 

Northside High School Football Game Admittance 
Attendance to Northside High School Football Games on the 
home side will be limited. Any middle school student will have to 
be accompanied by a parent/guardian to gain admittance. Adults 
should be prepared to present picture identification. Thank you 
for your cooperation as we work to ensure a safe and orderly 
event for everyone to enjoy. 

Yearbook Information 
Yearbooks and student recognition ads are available 
for purchase online at jostensyearbooks.com! 

Makeup School Picture Day 

For those who were absent or quarantined on Picture Day 

Monday, September 27 

Football Tryouts 
Saturday, September 25 

10:00 am—2:00 pm 
Player packets must be on file beforehand. 



Interested in GEMS? 
If you are a girl interested in the 
STEM field and fun activities, come join 
our first interest meeting next Tuesday, 
September 28 during ILT in Mr. Bray's 
room 303.  

 
GEMS stands for Girls in Engineering, Math, and Science. 
GEMS aims to inspire everyone, not only women, in adopting 
their mission of being an unconditional support system for girls 
fighting to achieve their dreams. GEMS enables girls to further 
excel in areas regarding science, technology, engineering, and 
mathematics. We will also participate in fun activities and 
events, so please come and join us!  

Nine Weeks Exams Coming Soon 
 Monday, October 4 Social Studies 
 Tuesday, October 5 ELA 
 Wednesday, October 6 Science 
 Thursday, October 7 Math 
 
Nine weeks exams are given in each academic class.  The crite-
ria for exemption are per class, per nine week period, and are 
as follows: 
1. A class average of 88 and perfect attendance prior to the 

end of the 9 weeks OR 
2. A class average of 93 for the nine weeks. 
 
*No major discipline issues resulting in ISS/OSS or more than 
one Saturday School for the nine week period to qualify. 

A Note From Mrs. Gorum regarding 

COVID Protocol 
 
BRMS Parents and Students,  
 
COVID continues to impact our district/school and some-
times creates the need for students to be quaran-
tined.  Please understand we will work with families dur-
ing these situations if this happens to your child.  If your 
child becomes ill or has to quarantine, please remember 
these things.  
 
1.  Absences will be excused by BRMS during re-
quired quarantine periods.  
2.  Students will continue to work using their Chrome-
books by following their teachers daily on Can-
vas.  (Attached are simple directions for parent access.) 
Teachers can monitor students' work time at home 
through the content filter Go Guardian. 
3.  Parents and students can see progress in teachers' 
gradebooks 24-7 by logging on using parent/student por-
tal.   
4.  Students can email teachers if they have any concerns 
and/or questions. Teachers are still available to help stu-
dents during quarantine time periods. Email addresses 
can be found on the BRMS website under the staff tab. 
5.  A technology support line is available for our students 
to access by calling BRMS at 706-565-2998 or call-
ing 706-748-2271.  
 
Remember, we are a COMMUNITY here at BRMS, and 
we will work together to assist our students during this 
time period.  Please always notify us if your child tests 
positive or has symptoms.  Children should not come to 
school while awaiting COVID test results.   

FBLA News 
Next Meeting:  Thursday, September 30—ILT 

Election of Officers 
 

Help the Hooch at Flat Rock Park 
Saturday, October 2 

8:00-9:30 am 

Interested in the Science Fair? 
Students who are interested in compet-
ing in the school science fair need to 
enroll in the Science & Engineering Fair 
CANVAS course. For any questions 
please contact Mrs. Udy. 
 
Here is the link to self-enroll:     
 https://mcsd.instructure.com/enroll/H4DABK  

Volleyball Parent Meeting 
Monday, September 27 

5:00-6:00 pm 
BRMS Gym 

https://mcsd.instructure.com/enroll/H4DABK

